Resolution No. 978

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS STATE COMPENSATION INSURANCE FUND

## **IN APPRECIATION**

## JAMES S. RICHARDSON Member, Board of Directors

Whereas, James S. Richardson has served State Compensation Insurance Fund with distinction since his appointment by Governor Arnold Schwarzenegger in November of 2009, and

Whereas, Jim Richardson has earned well-deserved recognition for his outstanding service to State Compensation Insurance Fund and the people of the State of California, and

Whereas, his concern for employers insured by State Fund and, by extension, their injured employees has been consistently demonstrated by his actions as a member of this Board, and

Whereas, he has exhibited an unswerving dedication to the principles of State Compensation Insurance Fund and has contributed significantly to the organization's growth and financial stability, and

Whereas, Jim's experience, leadership, personal integrity and vision have been of great value to the deliberations of this Board, therefore be it

Resolved, by the Board of Directors of the State Compensation Insurance Fund, in regular meeting assembled March 17, 2011 in San Francisco, that we extend to James S. Richardson our best wishes for long and continued success and our appreciation for his friendship, his wise and skillful counsel, and his efforts in advancing the best interests of California employers and the people and programs of State Fund.

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS of the STATE COMPENSATION INSURANCE FUND

		Lawrence Mulry	an, Chairman	
Thomas Rowe, President & CEO				
	Sheryl Chalupa		Daniel Curtin	
	John Duncan		Donald Garcia	
	Michael Machado		Francis Quinlan	
	Steven Rank		Thomas Rankin	
	Scott Reid		William Zachrv	